

April 21, 2023

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Attention: Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High Street SE, Suite 100 P.O. Box 1088 Salem, OR 97308-1088

Re: Docket UM 2032 – Investigation into the Treatment of Network Upgrade Costs for

Qualifying Facilities

Dear Filing Center:

Attached for filing in the above-captioned docket are NewSun Energy LLC's revised/updated signature pages to Protective Order No. 20-301. These revised signature pages add Max Yoklic and include updated signature pages for Jacob Stephens and Leslie Schauer.

Thank you,

Marie Barlow

In-House Counsel

Attachment

CONSENT TO BE BOUND

UM 2032

I.	Consent	to be	Bound	Ŀ
----	---------	-------	-------	---

This general protect proceedings.	ctive order governs the use of Protected Ir	formation in these
NewSun Energ		ound by the terms of the
•	order and certifies that it has an interest in nted by other parties to the proceedings.	n these proceedings that is not
Signature:	Marie Parlow	_
Printed Name:	Marie Barlow	_
Date:	4/21/2023	_
II. Persons Qu NewSun Ener	ualified under Paragraph 12: gy LLC (Party) identifies the f	following person(s) qualified
under paragraph 12		onowing person(s) quantied
PRINTED NAME		DATE
Marie Barlow, In-House Counsel		4/21/2023
Max Yoklic, In-House Counsel		4/21/2023

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

UM 2032

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Date: 4/21/2023
Printed Name:	Jacob H. Stephen
Physical Address:	2033 E. Speedway Blvd, Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85719
Email Address:	jstephens@newsunenergy.net
Employer:	NewSun Energy LLC
Associated Party:	
Job Title:	Owner/CEO
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	Project development, technical, and financing related advisory services for clients active in the renewable energy sector.

QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS UM 2032

III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	18 M Schum Date: 4/21/2023
Printed Name:	Leslie Schauer
Physical Address:	550 NW Franklin Ave., Ste. 408 Bend, OR 97703
Email Address:	leslie@newsunenergy.net
Employer:	NewSun Energy LLC
Associated Party:	
Job Title:	Executive Assistant
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	